



हिन्दुस्तान ऑर्गेनिक केमिकल्स लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

HOC/SEC/BSE/2022/04/8

Date: 8th April, 2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., 24th Floor, DCS- CRD, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Mumbai – 400021.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reg.: HOCL Equity Shares – Scrip Code: 500449.

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to Share Transfer facilities are maintained by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having its office at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400059. Further, we confirm that Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Registration No. INR000001385.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the Compliance Certificate for the year April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022.

Kindly take the above information on records and same is being disseminated on the website of the Company (HOCL) in compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,
For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited

Subramonian H

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above.





April 08, 2022

To, **Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited**P J Towers, 1st Floor,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Code: 500449

Symbol-HOCL

ISIN No.INE048A01011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited (HOCL)

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) are maintained by us, Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai) having permanent SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

Dog sits squeet by VEH STA STORMA MACHILIK NANDAM For John L. Albanne Machine STA JOHN STANDAM STANDAM STORME TO THE STANDAM STANDAM

Authorized Signatory

For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

Company Secretary

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534
(An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)